

CMU School of Lifelong Education Announcement

on Policy of Not Accepting Gifts or Rewards or Any Other Benefits from Performing Duties (No Gift Policy) Fiscal Year B.E. 2567 (2024)

Chiang Mai University has set forth the integrity and transparency policy for its operation to enable all the executives, public officers, university employees, and personnel to adhere to it as the practice guideline in accordance with the government's policy in promoting the public administration with good governance against corruption and misconduct based on the national strategic plans regarding the national anti-corruption and misconduct to promote the standards of integrity, morality, honesty, truthfulness, and transparency for performing work, including good organizational culture to prevent all kinds of corruption and misconduct for performing duties in a strict manner.

To move forward the integrity and transparency policy regarding the operation of CMU School of Lifelong Education in a continuous and concrete manner, the policy of not accepting gifts or rewards or any other benefits from performing duties (No Gift Policy) is therefore announced to raise the awareness and culture of integrity in an organization. All the executives, university employees, and personnel at CMU School of Lifelong Education hereby declare the commitment of "not accepting, not giving gifts, rewards or any other benefits from performing duties (No Gift Policy)" to avoid actions that may impact the judgement or decision for performing duties, leading to discrimination or corruption and misconduct at present and in the future based on the following guidelines:

1. Executives, university employees, and personnel at CMU School of Lifelong Education will **never accept** gifts or rewards or any other benefits from performing duties.

2. Executives, university employees, and personnel at CMU School of Lifelong Education will **never give** gifts or rewards or any other benefits from performing duties.

In case of necessity for giving or accepting gifts or rewards ethically or traditionally, CMU School of Lifelong Education shall comply with the Prime Minister's Office Regulation on Giving or Accepting Gifts by Government Officials B.E. 2565 (2022) and the National Anti-Corruption Commission's Announcement on Criteria for Accepting Property Ethically by Government Officials B.E. 2563 (2020). For any congratulations or welcome, CMU School of Lifelong Education encourages the conduct of giving cards or blessings through the online media instead.

Announced on March 25, 2024 and shall be observed accordingly.

(Associate Professor Pradthana Jaipong, Ph.D.) Director of CMU School of Lifelong Education